SUMMARY SHEET

County of McHenry Purchasing

Date: June 6, 2017
Bid: #17-23 Elevator Maint & Repair.

VENDOR VENDOR
NAME
CITY/STATE ADVANCED ELEVATOR COMPANY SOUTHWEST INDUSTRIES dba ANDERSON
AURORA IL ELEVATOR
BROADVIEW IL
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE YES YES
MANDATORY PAGES YES YES
L 2‘/{1‘” /{7_ YrlI Yr III Yr IV 12/1/20- L ;/(; /{7_ YrlI lgflgg_ Yr IV 12/1/20-
12/1/18-11/30/19 || 12/1/19-11/30/20 11/30/21 12/1/18-11/30/19 11/30/21
11/30/18 Monthly monthly monthly 11/30/18 Monthly 11/30/20 monthly
monthly monthly monthly
GROUP 1: Government
Center
Provide Preventative
Maintenance & Repair
Services for ten (10)
elevators $1080.00 $1112.40 $1145.77 $1180.14 $1550.00 $1550.00 $1600.00 $1600.00
GROUP 2: Valley Hi
Nursing Home
Provide Preventative
Maintenance & Repair
Services for two (2) elevators $216.00 $222.48 $229.15 $236.00 $310.00 $310.00 $320.00 $320.00
GROUP 3: Administration
Bldg
Provide Preventative
Maintenance & Repair
Services for one (1) elevator $108.00 $111.24 $114.58 $118.00 $155.00 $155.00 $160.00 $160.00
GROUP 4: Annex A
Provide Preventive
Maintenance & Repair
Services for one (1) elevator $108.00 $111.24 $114.58 $118.00 $155.00 $155.00 $160.00 $160.00
GROUP 5: Treasurer Bldg
Provide Preventative
Maintenance & Repair
Services for one (1) elevator $108.00 $111.24 $114.58 $118.00 $120.00 $120.00 $125.00 $125.00
GRAND TOTAL $1620.00 $1668.60 $1718.66 $1770.14 $2290.00 $2290.00 $2365.00 $2365.00
Hourly Rate (M-F, 8:00 a.m.
— 4:30 p.m.) for repairs
needed outside of listed
specifications: $252.39 $259.69 $267.76 $275.79 $218.00 $218.00 $218.00 $218.00
Travel Time Charge $252.39 $259.69 $267.76 $275.79 $218.00 $218.00 $218.00 $218.00
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SUMMARY SHEET
County of McHenry Purchasing

Date: June 6, 2017
Bid: #17-23 Elevator Maint & Repair.

Overtime Hourly Rate

$361.94

$372.80

$383.98

$395.50

$352.00

$352.00

$352.00

$352.00

Discount from list PRICE
FOR parts & materials
needed outside of listed
specifications:

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Exceptions?

NONE

NONE
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SUMMARY SHEET
County of McHenry Purchasing

Date: June 6, 2017
Bid: #17-23 Elevator Maint & Repair.

VENDOR

VENDOR

NAME
CITY/STATE

GREAT LAKES ELEVATOR SERVICE INC
PARK RIDGE IL

DENVER IA

SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE

YES

YES

MANDATORY PAGES

YES

YES

Yrl
12/1/17-11/30/18
monthly

YrII
12/1/18-
11/30/19
Monthly

Yr IIT
12/1/19-11/30/20
monthly

Yr IV 12/1/20-
11/30/21
monthly

Yrl
12/1/17-11/30/18
monthly

YrII
12/1/18-
11/30/19
Monthly

Yr IIT
12/1/19-
11/30/20

monthly

Yr IV
12/1/20-
11/30/21

monthly

GROUP 1: Government
Center

Provide Preventative
Maintenance & Repair
Services for ten (10)
elevators

$3315.00

$3415.00

$3517.00

$3625.00

$1300.00

$1300.00

$1350.00

$1350.00

GROUP 2: Valley Hi
Nursing Home

Provide Preventative
Maintenance & Repair
Services for two (2) elevators

$663.00

$683.00

$704.00

$725.00

$260.00

$260.00

$270.00

$270.00

GROUP 3: Administration
Bldg

Provide Preventative
Maintenance & Repair
Services for one (1) elevator

$331.00

$341.00

$351.00

$362.00

$130.00

$130.00

$135.00

$135.00

GROUP 4: Annex A
Provide Preventive
Maintenance & Repair
Services for one (1) elevator

$331.00

$341.00

$351.00

$362.00

$130.00

$130.00

$135.00

$135.00

GROUP 5: Treasurer Bldg
Provide Preventative
Maintenance & Repair
Services for one (1) elevator

$51.00

$53.00

$54.00

$56.00

$80.00

$80.00

$85.00

$85.00

GRAND TOTAL

$4691.00

$4833.00

$4977.00

$5130.00

$1900.00

$1900.00

$1975.00

$1975.00

Hourly Rate (M-F, 8:00 a.m.
— 4:30 p.m.) for repairs
needed outside of listed
specifications:

$179.50

$187.00

$195.00

$203.00

$212.00

$212.00

$212.00

$212.00
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SUMMARY SHEET
County of McHenry Purchasing

Date: June 6, 2017
Bid: #17-23 Elevator Maint & Repair.

Travel Time Charge

$295.00

$300.00

$307.00

$311.00

$212.00

$212.00

$212.00

$212.00

Overtime Hourly Rate

$295.00

$300.00

$307.00

$311.00

$212.00

$212.00

$212.00

$212.00

Discount from list PRICE
FOR parts & materials
needed outside of listed
specifications:

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

Exceptions?

NONE

NONE
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SUMMARY SHEET
County of McHenry Purchasing

Date: June 6, 2017
Bid: #17-23 Elevator Maint & Repair.

VENDOR
NAME
CITY/STATE SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION
MADISON WI
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE YES
MANDATORY PAGES YES
Yrl YrII Yr IIT Yr IV 12/1/20-
12/1/17-11/30/18 || 12/1/18-11/30/19 | 12/1/19-11/30/20 11/30/21
monthly Monthly monthly monthly
GROUP 1: Government
Center
Provide Preventative
Maintenance & Repair
Services for ten (10)
elevators $2000.00 $2060.00 $2121.00 $2184.00
GROUP 2: Valley Hi
Nursing Home
Provide Preventative
Maintenance & Repair
Services for two (2) elevators $400.00 $412.00 $424.00 $436.00
GROUP 3: Administration
Bldg
Provide Preventative
Maintenance & Repair
Services for one (1) elevator $200.00 $206.00 $212.00 $220.00
GROUP 4: Annex A
Provide Preventive
Maintenance & Repair
Services for one (1) elevator $200.00 $206.00 $212.00 $220.00
GROUP 5: Treasurer Bldg
Provide Preventative
Maintenance & Repair
Services for one (1) elevator $100.00 $103.00 $106.00 $109.00
GRAND TOTAL $2900.00 $2987.00 $3075.00 $3169.00
Hourly Rate (M-F, 8:00 a.m.
— 4:30 p.m.) for repairs
needed outside of listed
specifications: $250.00 $257.00 $265.00 $275.00
Travel Time Charge $300.00 $315.00 $330.00 $345.00
Overtime Hourly Rate $425.00 $442.00 $460.00 $478.00
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SUMMARY SHEET

County of McHenry Purchasing

Date: June 6, 2017
Bid: #17-23 Elevator Maint & Repair.

Discount from list PRICE
FOR parts & materials
needed outside of listed
specifications:

20%

20%

20%

20%

Exceptions?

NONE

SENT TO 11 POTENTIAL BIDDERS. SUBMITTALS RECEIVED FROM 5
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