SUMMARY SHEET County of McHenry Purchasing

		VE	NDOR		VENDOR					
NAME CITY/STATE	ADVANCED ELEVATOR COMPANY AURORA IL					SOUTHWEST INDUSTRIES dba ANDERSON ELEVATOR BROADVIEW IL				
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE		3	YES		YES					
MANDATORY PAGES		3	YES			YES				
	Yr I 12/1/17- 11/30/18 monthly	Yr II 12/1/18-11/30/19 Monthly	Yr III 12/1/19-11/30/20 monthly	Yr IV 12/1/20- 11/30/21 monthly	Yr I 12/1/17- 11/30/18 monthly	Yr II 12/1/18-11/30/19 Monthly	Yr III 12/1/19- 11/30/20 monthly	Yr IV 12/1/20- 11/30/21 monthly		
GROUP 1: Government Center Provide Preventative Maintenance & Repair Services for ten (10) elevators	\$1080.00	\$1112.40	\$1145.77	\$1180.14	\$1550.00	\$1550.00	\$1600.00	\$1600.00		
GROUP 2: Valley Hi Nursing Home Provide Preventative Maintenance & Repair Services for two (2) elevators	\$216.00	\$222.48	\$229.15	\$236.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$320.00	\$320.00		
GROUP 3: Administration Bldg Provide Preventative Maintenance & Repair Services for one (1) elevator	\$108.00	\$111.24	\$114.58	\$118.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$160.00	\$160.00		
GROUP 4: Annex A Provide Preventive Maintenance & Repair Services for one (1) elevator	\$108.00	\$111.24	\$114.58	\$118.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$160.00	\$160.00		
GROUP 5: Treasurer Bldg Provide Preventative Maintenance & Repair Services for one (1) elevator	\$108.00	\$111.24	\$114.58	\$118.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$125.00	\$125.00		
GRAND TOTAL Hourly Rate (M-F, 8:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.) for repairs	\$1620.00	\$1668.60	\$1718.66	\$1770.14	\$2290.00	\$2290.00	\$2365.00	\$2365.00		
needed outside of listed specifications:	\$252.39	\$259.69	\$267.76	\$275.79	\$218.00	\$218.00	\$218.00	\$218.00		
Travel Time Charge	\$252.39	\$259.69	\$267.76	\$275.79	\$218.00	\$218.00	\$218.00	\$218.00		

SUMMARY SHEET
County of McHenry Purchasing

Overtime Hourly Rate	\$361.94	\$372.80	\$383.98	\$395.50	\$352.00	\$352.00	\$352.00	\$352.00
Discount from list PRICE								
FOR parts & materials								
needed outside of listed								
specifications:	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Exceptions?		NONE			NONE			

		VI	ENDOR			VENI	DOR		
NAME CITY/STATE	GREA		EVATOR SERV RIDGE IL	ICE INC	SCH	UMACHER DENV		СО	
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE			YES			YE	S		
MANDATORY PAGES	YES				YES				
	Yr I 12/1/17-11/30/18 monthly	Yr II 12/1/18- 11/30/19 Monthly	Yr III 12/1/19-11/30/20 monthly	Yr IV 12/1/20- 11/30/21 monthly	Yr I 12/1/17-11/30/18 monthly	Yr II 12/1/18- 11/30/19 Monthly	Yr III 12/1/19- 11/30/20 monthly	Yr IV 12/1/20- 11/30/21 monthly	
GROUP 1: Government Center Provide Preventative Maintenance & Repair Services for ten (10)		· ·				, and the second			
elevators	\$3315.00	\$3415.00	\$3517.00	\$3625.00	\$1300.00	\$1300.00	\$1350.00	\$1350.00	
GROUP 2: Valley Hi Nursing Home Provide Preventative Maintenance & Repair Services for two (2) elevators	\$663.00	\$683.00	\$704.00	\$725.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	
GROUP 3: Administration Bldg Provide Preventative Maintenance & Repair Services for one (1) elevator	\$331.00	\$341.00	\$351.00	\$362.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	
GROUP 4: Annex A Provide Preventive Maintenance & Repair Services for one (1) elevator	\$331.00	\$341.00	\$351.00	\$362.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	
GROUP 5: Treasurer Bldg Provide Preventative Maintenance & Repair Services for one (1) elevator	\$51.00	\$53.00	\$54.00	\$56.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	
GRAND TOTAL Hourly Rate (M-F, 8:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.) for repairs needed outside of listed	\$4691.00	\$4833.00	\$4977.00	\$5130.00	\$1900.00	\$1900.00	\$1975.00	\$1975.00	
specifications:	\$179.50	\$187.00	\$195.00	\$203.00	\$212.00	\$212.00	\$212.00	\$212.00	

SUMMARY SHEET County of McHenry Purchasing

Travel Time Charge	\$295.00	\$300.00	\$307.00	\$311.00	\$212.00	\$212.00	\$212.00	\$212.00
Overtime Hourly Rate	\$295.00	\$300.00	\$307.00	\$311.00	\$212.00	\$212.00	\$212.00	\$212.00
Discount from list PRICE								
FOR parts & materials								
needed outside of listed								
specifications:	5%	5%	5%	5%	5%	5%	5%	5%
Exceptions?		NONE			NONE			

	VENDOR				
NAME CITY/STATE	SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION MADISON WI				
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE	YES				
MANDATORY PAGES		3	YES		
	Yr I 12/1/17-11/30/18 monthly	Yr II 12/1/18-11/30/19 Monthly	Yr III 12/1/19-11/30/20 monthly	Yr IV 12/1/20- 11/30/21 monthly	
GROUP 1: Government Center Provide Preventative Maintenance & Repair Services for ten (10)					
elevators GROUP 2: Valley Hi	\$2000.00	\$2060.00	\$2121.00	\$2184.00	
Nursing Home Provide Preventative Maintenance & Repair Services for two (2) elevators	\$400.00	\$412.00	\$424.00	\$436.00	
GROUP 3: Administration	Ψ100.00	Ψ112.00	Ψ121.00	Ψ100.00	
Bldg Provide Preventative Maintenance & Repair					
Services for one (1) elevator	\$200.00	\$206.00	\$212.00	\$220.00	
GROUP 4: Annex A Provide Preventive Maintenance & Repair					
Services for one (1) elevator	\$200.00	\$206.00	\$212.00	\$220.00	
GROUP 5: Treasurer Bldg Provide Preventative Maintenance & Repair					
Services for one (1) elevator	\$100.00	\$103.00	\$106.00	\$109.00	
GRAND TOTAL	\$2900.00	\$2987.00	\$3075.00	\$3169.00	
Hourly Rate (M-F, 8:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.) for repairs needed outside of listed					
specifications:	\$250.00	\$257.00	\$265.00	\$275.00	
Travel Time Charge	\$300.00	\$315.00	\$330.00	\$345.00	
Overtime Hourly Rate	\$425.00	\$442.00	\$460.00	\$478.00	

SUMMARY SHEET
County of McHenry Purchasing

Bid: #17-23 Elevator Maint & Repair.

Discount from list PRICE FOR parts & materials needed outside of listed specifications:	20%	20%	20%	20%	
Exceptions?	NONE				

SENT TO 11 POTENTIAL BIDDERS. SUBMITTALS RECEIVED FROM ${f 5}$